THE REAL PORT OF THE PART OF THE PROPERTY OF

**FORM PTO-1618** Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-16-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

02-02-2001



101602871

epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office **RADEMARK** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  01/11/01  Change of Name  Other  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name Freedman, Howard	01/11/01			
Formerly 75727716				
X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Wark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving Party Mark II additional marines of receiving Party				
Name Motorola, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1303 East Algonquin Road				
Address (line 2)	60196			
Address (line 3) Schaumburg	IL/USA Zip Code			
Address (line 3) Schaumburg  City  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an accompany of a domestic				
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Other	ation Delaware			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FOR OIL IOU STATE				
79727716				

92/01/2001 AAHMEDI 00000162 134765 dublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027,) Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002228 FRAME: 0683** 

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Addr	ess Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (847) 523-1633					
Name	Arch M. Ahern				
Address (line 1)	600 North U.S. Highway 45				
Address (line 2)	Libertyville, Illinois				
Address (line 3)	3) 60048				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance doc	cument # 1		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75727716			`		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account X			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fee	es can be charged to the account.) account Number:	# 134765		
	Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
inaid	sated Hefelli.				
Arch M.	Ahern	WILLIAM TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO	01/16/01		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature `	Date Signed		

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002228 FRAME: 0684** 

MAEA: 01 .11. MAT

S.9 KECEINEU LIME

JAN. 11. 2001 10: 25AM SLESCRIBER LAW

NO.516 P.2

## Confirmatory Assignment

Whereas the Assignor Howard Freeman ("Assignor") is an individual with an address at P.O. Box 22875, San Diego, California 32182 and is the owner of record of trademark application serial number 75/727716 [RADIO ("The Trademark") Goods/Services: Newsletters on the subject of marketing strategies for use on electronic mail networks, computers and electronic databases, and its associated goodwill; and whereas Motorola, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Dalaware with a place of business located at 1903 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60188, which wishes to confirm its acquisition of the trademark and its associated goodwill;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration received and acknowledged, Assignor nereby continues its assignments of all its rights, title and interest to the Trademark and their associated goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademark and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Signed this .

trede

ERFERMAL

Acknowledgement (California Certification) to be attached.

RECEIVED TIME JAN, 3, 4:13PM

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

PRINT TIME JAN. 3. 4:15PM

FAX NO. : 805-384-4523

FROM : HOWARD FREEDMAN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002228 FRAME: 0685